

SLP(C)No. 17993-17994 OF 2004
ITEM No.36

Court No. 5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17993-17994/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2004 in WP 26875/2003 and
WP 4410/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHALLAPALLI RAVI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date : 13/09/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.R.Andhjarujina, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.
Mr. S.K.Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv. for
M/s P.S.N. & Co.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prathiba M.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. P.S.Narasimha, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 8 in SLP 17993 and Mr. Maninder Singh, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 10 in SLP 17993 and for Respondent No. 8 in SLP 17994 of 2004.

Tag with S.L.P. (Civil) Nos. 11822-11823 of 2004.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master