

>F

SLP(C)No. 17993-17994 OF 2004

ITEM No.23

Court No. 5

SECTION XIIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17993-17994/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2004 in WP Nos.26875 of 2003 and Writ Petition No s.4410 of 2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHALLAPALLI RAVI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission and directions)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent Nos.Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

3,4, & 8 in SLP 17993Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Rohit N. Rao, Adv. for

M/s PSN & Co.

For Respondent No.10Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

in SLP 17993 & for Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Respondent No.8 in Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

SLP 17994Mr. Angad Midha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In these Special Leave Petitions, an order has already been passed by this Court on 13th September, 2004 tagging it with SLP (C) Nos.11822-11823/2004. The SLPs should not have been listed today.

Issue notice on I.A. Nos.3-4 of 2004.

Office to note that the IAs and not the SLPs are to be listed on board on the next date of hearing.

List after two weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Meena Trikha)

Assistant Registrar

ITEM No.23

Court No. 5

SECTION XIIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19012/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2004 in WP No.22463 of 2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SUDDLAGUNTA HOTEL PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AKULA SATISH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. Documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 29/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. Jayantmuthuraj, Adv.

For Respondent No.2Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Galla Satish, Adv.
Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent Nos.Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
4 & 5Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In this Special Leave Petition, an order has already been passed by this Court on 24th September, 2004 tagging it with SLP (C) Nos.11822-11823/2004. The Special Leave Petition should, therefore, not have been placed on board.

Issue notice on I.A. No.2 of 2004.

Office to note that only I.A and not the SLP is to be listed on board on the next date of hearing.

List after two weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Meena Trikha)
Assistant Registrar

ITEM No.23

Court No. 5

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20680/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2004 in WP No.20572 of 2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SUDALAGUNTA HOTEL LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

G.V. JAYA CHANDRA CHOWDARY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 29/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. Jayantmuthuraj, Adv.

For Respondent Nos. Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
5,6 & 7 Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In this Special Leave Petition, an order has already been passed by this Court on 24th September, 2004 tagging it with SLP (C) Nos.11822-11823/2004. The Special Leave Petition should, therefore, not have been placed on board.
Issue notice on I.A. No.3 of 2004.

Office to note that only I.A. and not the SLP is to be listed on board on the next date of hearing.

List after two weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Meena Trikha)
Assistant Registrar

ITEM No.23

Court No. 5

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20681/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2004 in WP No.22463 of 2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AKULA SATISH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 29/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent No.2Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Galla Satish, Adv.
Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent No.5Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. Jayantmuthuraj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with other SLPs in this group.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Meena Trikha)
Assistant Registrar

ITEM No.23

Court No. 5

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20987/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29.6.2004 in WP No.26571 of 2003 of The HIGH COURT O
F A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K. MASTHAN REDDY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for permission and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent No.3 &
6 Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Rohit N. Rao, Adv. for
M/s PSN & Co.

For Respondent No.7
Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Angad Midha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with other SLPs in this group.
Respondent No.3 may file counter affidavit, in the meantime.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Meena Trikha)
Assistant Registrar