

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. Nos. 3-4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17993-17994/2004

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHALLAPALLI RAVI & ORS.
(For directions)

Respondent (s)

With

I.A. No. 2 in SLP (Civil) No. 19012/2004
(For directions)I.A. No. 3 in WLP (Civil) No. 20680/2004
(For directions)

Date : 31/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARIFor Petitioner (s)Mr. Gopal Subramonium, Sr.Adv.
in SLP 17993-94/2004Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasad Meharia, Adv.
Mr. S.K.Mittra, Adv.
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.For Petitioner (s)
in SLPs 19012 &Mr. G.Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
20680/2004Md. Wasay Khan, Adv.For Respondent Nos.Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Adv.
3,4, & 8 in SLP Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
17993/004for M/s. P.S.N. & Co.For Respondent Nos. Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.
10 in SLP 17993 andMs. Pratibha M.Singh, Adv.
for Respondent No. 8Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.
in SLP 17994/2004For Respondent No.Mr. M.V.Durga Prasad, Adv.
7 in SLP 17993, forMr. R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Respondent Nos. 2,4,Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.
& 5 in SLP 17994 &Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
for Res No. 2 in
SLP 19012/2004For Respondent Nos.Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
5,6 & 7 in SLP Mr. Mohan Prasad Meharia, Adv.
20680/2004Mr. S.K.Mittra, Adv.
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Gopal Subramonium, learned senior counsel states that pursuant to the High Court's Order, possession has already been handed back to the Cooperative Society. Therefore, Applications for directions do not survive. These I.As are dismissed as having become infructuous.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master