

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.5-6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17993-17994/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2004 in WP No. 4410/2004 & WP No. 26875/2003 of The

HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHALLAPALLI RAVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of SLP and office report)

With I.A.No.2 in SLP(C) No.20681/2004 and

I.A.No.3 in SLP(C)No.20987/2004(for withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Date: 06/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Avijeet K. Lala, Adv.

for M/S. P.S.N. & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv

Mrs. Prathiba M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Tejveer Bhatia Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K.P. Kylashanatha Pillai, Adv.

Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List next week along with SLP(C)Nos.19012/2004

and 20680/2004.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER